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Thank you for all of your hard work and dedication.
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JACK LOYD

Principal - Bentonville High School

Mr. Loyd attended the University of Arkansas where he
earned a bachelor’s and Master’s degree. He is starting
his 6th year as Principal at Bentonville High School. He
graduated from Bentonville High School and has worked
in the Bentonville District for 30 years.

Mr. Loyd was a teacher for 9 years at Washington Junior
High. In 2001, Mr. Loyd became an assistant principal
at Washington Junior High. When the 9th grade transi-
tioned from junior high to high school, he became the
9th grade assistant principal at BHS. Mr. Loyd became
Principal of Bentonville High School in 2015.

Welcome to Bentonville High School! It is great to be a
part of an athletic program rich in history. It is our goal
to compete at a high level with respect and integrity.
The staff, coaches and administration take great pride in
the success of our academics, arts, and athletics. Being
a two-time Max Prep National Athletic program of the
year is a testament to our student athletes and coaches.
BHS is a wonderful atmosphere to be a player, coach,
staff member, and fan! Go Tigers!!!

Scott Passmore
Athletic Director

Scott Passmore attended college at the University of
Arkansas in Fayetteville where he received a Master’s
Degree in Education. He is also a Certified Athletic
Administrator with the National Interscholastic Ath-
letic Administrators Association. Mr. Passmore has
worked in the Bentonville School District for 29 years
and served as teacher/coach, assistant principal, fa-
cilities director, and athletic director. He is married to
Lori Passmore and they have two children Austin (25)
and Anna (21).

Scott Passmore loves serving the Bentonville School
District and takes great pride in the athletic programs.
He has served as the district athletic director for 9
years and had the honor to celebrate 77 State Cham-
pionships and Back to Back Max Preps Cup Winners
for the #1 Athletic Program in the Nation. This is a
tribute to outstanding support from the community, a
superb coaching staff, and athletes dedicated to ex-
cellence.
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Basketball Fans,

Welcome to the campus of Bentonville High School and to Tiger Arena, home of the Tigers.
We are happy to have you here and hope the experience is “first class”. We are super proud
of our accomplishments on and off the court. Bentonville High School is rated as one of the
top high schools in the state, region, and nation and the Tiger Athletic Program is recog-
nized as a Top 10 program nationally by MaxPreps.

The mission of our programs is success through preparation, organization and discipline in
competition, in the classroom and in the community. By being at this event, you will see this
mission in action. Our coaches, staff members and student-athletes work extremely hard to
provide our school, alumni and community with their “best” on and off the court.

It is important to us that during your time at Tiger Arena you are treated with a “first class”
experience. If we can do anything to make your visit better, please do not hesitate to con-
tact a member of our staff or myself.

Go Tigers!

Chris Hutchens

Bentonville High School Athletic Director
chutchens@bentonvillekl12.org

(479) 367-8085

gobentonvilletigers.com
@BHS_TigerPride
bhstiger_athletics
#TigerDNA

Chris Hutchens
BHS Athletic Director

Chris Hutchens attended the University of Arkan-
sas where he earned a Bachelor of Arts degree
and a Master of Arts degree. He is beginning his
second year as the Bentonville High School Ath-
letic Director. He has served Bentonville Schools
for 24 years as a teacher, coach, assistant princi-
pal and dean of students.

Chris has been married to Joyce for 23 years. She
is a teacher at Ardis Ann Middle School in Ben-
tonville. They have two children. Emma is a soph-
omore at the University of Central Arkansas and
Jackson is a junior at Bentonville High School.
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Dick Rippee

Varsity Boys Coach

Coach Rippee begins his fourth season at Benton-
ville High School. Coach Rippee has been involved
in teaching and coaching for 31 years. During that
span he has been an assistant coach at Evangel
University in Springfield, MO (7 seasons) and a
head coach at Springfield Parkview (4 seasons).
Most recently he was the head coach at Springfield
Kickapoo High School, leading his teams at Kick-
apoo to a record of 183-49. During the 2015-16
season, he was selected as Coach of the Year for
Missouri Class 5A schools while leading his team
to a 2nd place finish in the state and a record of
29-3. Overall as a head coach, his record is 289-
110. At Bentonville High School, Coach Rippee
teaches Physical Education. He has been married
to his wife Shelly for 31 years and they have 2
adult children, Ryan (26) and Rachel (22).

Joel Brown
Varsity Assistant Boys Coach

Coach Brown begins his second season at Ben-
tonville High School. He has been teaching for 9
years and coaching for 11. He has 1 year of ex-
perience at the college level as a Graduate As-
sistant at Evangel University (Springfield, MO),
5 years as an Assistant Coach to Coach Rippee
at Kickapoo High School (Springfield, MO), and
he has been the Head Boys Basketball Coach at
Hillcrest High School (Springfield, MO) for the
past 4 years. He is married to Skyler Brown, and
they have 1 daughter, Remi Brown (8).
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Ryan Rippee

Varsity Boys Assistant Coach

Coach Ryan Rippee begins his fourth season at
Bentonville High School. This is his fourth year
as a teacher and coach. He teaches elementary
PE at Central Park and is the JV and Varsity As-
sistant this season. Coach Rippee was a 2-time
all-state player in both basketball and baseball at
Kickapoo High School playing for his Dad in bas-
ketball. He is the #2 all-time scorer at Kickapoo
High School on its all-time scoring list. Coach
Rippee was also an All-American baseball player
at SE Missouri State University. Ryan married
Courtney Rippee (Cameron) on May 25, 2019.

Tom Halbmaier

Varsity Girls Coach

Tom grew up and graduated from Lead Hill in 1990
and begins his 22nd year here in Bentonville. He
has been the Head Coach for the Bentonville Lady
Tigers Basketball team for 19 of those years. He
spent three years as an assistant coach after he
graduated from the University of Arkansas in 1996
with an undergraduate degree in Kinesiology. He
received his Master’'s degree at Harding Universi-
ty in 2011. He spent 2 years as Head Manager for
the Lady Razorbacks and his 3rd year an Adminis-
trative Assistant under Gary Blair. His team made
it to the State finals in 2003, 2019, and 2020 and
has made the state tournament 18 of the last 19
years. 2020 marked the first year that the Lady
Tigers won the state championship. He has been
married to Carol Halbmaier since 2001 and they
have two children, Claire (17) and Sawyer (16).
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Ray Mayer

Varsity Girls Assistant Coach

Ray is a native of Cabot, Arkansas, graduating in
1988. He attended college at Arkansas Tech Univer-
sity in Russellville, Arkansas receiving a Bachelor’s
degree in Mathematics in 1992 and recently complet-
ed his Master’'s degree in Educational Leadership
from Arkansas State University. After graduating col-
lege, he enlisted in the United States Navy, receiving
orders to Okinawa, Japan, working as a cryptologic
technician. Coach Mayer began his coaching career
at Gravette High School as an assistant baseball and
assistant basketball coach in 1999. He moved over
to Bentonville in 2001, where he taught at Lincoln Jr.
High and worked as the men’s assistant coach for
several years. He currently teaches AP Statistics at
Bentonville High School and is starting his thirteenth
year with Coach Halbmaier. He has been married to
Holli Mayer since 2001 and they have two children,
Lauren (16) and Andrew (14).

Michael Eaves

Varsity Girls Assistant Coach/
JV Girls Coach

Michael grew up in Gentry, Arkansas and graduat-
ed from the University of Arkansas in Fayetteville
with a bachelor’s degree in history, a masters in the
art of teaching, and a coaching endorsement. This
is his 21st year in the Bentonville School District.
Michael taught and coached at Washington Junior
High for 5 years and at Lincoln Junior High for 3
years. The other 13 years have been at Bentonville
High School coaching girls basketball and teaching
Civics and Success 1.0. He has been married to
his wife Angela for 20 years and has 2 kids, Gracie
(17) and Zachary (14). His favorite things to do
are to spend time with his family, watch sports, and
to participate in church events at the Bentonville
Church of Christ.
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Blake Short

Luke Loveless

Freshman Assistant Boys Coach

Luke Loveless is a senior at the University of Ar-
kansas majoring in Physical Education. He de-
sires to teach PE and Coach Basketball. Luke
was a manager for the Razorback basketball team
in 2019 under Coach Musselman. He has been
a member of the Army National Guard for three
years and hopes to instill the integrity, discipline,
and work ethic that he has gained into the young
men that he coaches.

Freshman Boys Coach

Coach Blake Short begins his third season at
Bentonville High School as the BHS boys fresh-
man coach. Coach Short played college basket-
ball for Coach Rippee at Evangel University in
Springfield, MO. He was the head girls basket-
ball coach at McDonald County High School in
Missouri for 5 years. He is married to his wife
Katherine and they have two daughters, Rory (9)
and Collins (3).
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Holly Treat

Freshman Girls Coach

Holly Treat begins her 25th year coaching girls
basketball. Her last twenty-two have been in
the Bentonville Public Schools as the Fresh-
men girls basketball coach. After graduat-
ing from Rogers High School, she received a
Bachelor of Science in Education Degree from
Northeastern State University in Tahlequah,
Oklahoma where she also played four years of
basketball. She then received a Masters in Arts
in Teaching from Harding University. She cur-
rently teaches the Outdoor Education class at
Bentonville High school. She was selected as
a member of the Rogers Mountie Hall of Fame
for basketball. She is a member of the First
Baptist Church in Centerton.

Kelsey Potts
Basketball Head Trainer

This is Kelsey’s fourth year at Bentonville High
School. She is a Plano, Texas native. She gradu-
ated in 2015 with her Bachelor of Science degree
in Athletic Training at Texas State University. Af-
ter graduation, she continued her education at the
University of South Carolina, where she recently
completed her Master’s degree in Advanced Ath-
letic Training. After graduation from USC, Kelsey
joined the Northwest Medical Center Sports Med-
icine Program as a Certified Athletic Trainer for
BHS. This is her sixth year working as an Athletic
Trainer at the high school level, working at two
different high schools in South Carolina prior to
coming to Bentonville. Kelsey attends Fellowship
Bible Church of Northwest Arkansas. In her free
time she likes to bake, craft, and going outdoors
or to the lake with her fur-child named Jake, who
is a 7 year old Blue Heeler/Australian Shepherd
mix.
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Blair Cartwright
Play by Play Voice of the Tigers

The 2020-21 season will be Blair Cartwright’'s
first season calling Bentonville Tigers basketball
games. He is an award-winning sports broad-
caster who has worked for ESPN, SEC Network,
Cox Sports Television, KHBS/KHOG 40/29 TV,
and the University of Arkansas among others
and is currently the Broadcast Manager at Mas-
cot Media.

Cartwright is a native of Springdale and a 1990
graduate of Arkansas State University with a de-
gree in Radio-TV. An avid sports fan, he enjoys
the mountain bike trails of Northwest Arkansas,
umpiring fastpitch softball, and spending time
with his wife, Suzanne, and their 4 children,
Chandler, Brooks, Baylor, and Carrington, and
dogs, Ollie and Leo.
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Tiger Fans,
Due to capacity restrictions and other current guidelines of the Arkansas
Activities Association, ALL tickets for this season will be pre-sold - there
will be NO TICKETS sold at the gate. The tickets for each event will go
“live” 5 days prior at 8:00 a.m. The tickets can be purchased at
gobentonvilletigers.com or on the TIGER APP. When purchasing, please
make sure you are buying for the current event and for the Home Side
General Admission. We have a designated number of tickets for both
Home & Visitor. At each game, fans will need to follow the signage in

the facility as well as have a Face Covering and maintain Social Distanc-

ing. In Tiger Arena, family units may sit together, with 3 empty seats or

6 FT between fans/family units. While this will be different than previ-

ous seasons, the Athletic Department is committed to doing everything

possible to let our teams play. If you have questions concerning tickets,
please contact the Athletic Department.

#WeWanttoPlay
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BENTONVILLE VARSITY TIGERS
POS

NO

Thane Spencer
Mason Krakau
Abel Hutchinson
Jaylen Lee
Caden Miller
Hayden Shanks
Harrison Hicks
Xander Collins
Ben Anderson
Tate King

Owen Dehrmann
Anthony Wilson

Head Coach: Dick Rippee

Assistant Coaches: Joel Brown, Ryan Rippee, Blake Short

MOOAAOATMTOMOMOQ

Managers: Jett Smith, Diego Serrano, Parker Netherton, JD Sharp
Trainers: Kelsey Potts

11.14.20
11.24.20
12.01.20
12.04.20
12.08.20
12.11.20
12.18.20
12.22.20
12.28.20
12.30.20
01.05.21
01.08.21
01.12.21
01.15.21
01.19.21
01.22.21
01.26.21
01.29.21
02.02.21
02.05.21
02.09.21
02.12.21
02.76.21
02.79.21

# BENEFIT * CONFERENCE

#LITTLE ROCK CENTRAL
LITTLE ROCK CATHOLIC
FARMINGTON
RUSSELLVILLE
SILOAM SPRINGS
NORTHSIDE
MOUNTAIN HOME
NORTH LITTLE ROCK
GREENWOOD
CONWAY

HARBER*
SOUTHSIDE*
HERITAGE*
FAYETTEVILLE*
ROGERS*
SPRINGDALE*

WEST*

HARBER*
SOUTHSIDE*
HERITAGE*
FAYETTEVILLE*
ROGERS*

SPRINGDALE* (SENIOR NIGHT)

WEST**

HT
5-11
5-11
6-4
6-2
6-8
6-2
6-7

6-2
6-1
6-3
6-3

HOME
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
HOME
AWAY
HOME
AWAY
HOME
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
HOME
AWAY

GRADE
12
11
11
10
9
11
]
10
12
11
9
12

4:15
3:00
7:15
7:15
7:00
6:15
6:30
3:30
2:15
3:00
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
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MOST MEMORABLE MOMENT WITH THE
TIGER BASKETBALL PROGRAM:

Win at Fayetteville and Win in state tour-
nament vs NLR my sophomore year

PLANS AFTER HIGH SCHOOL:

Study business at the University of
Arkansas

ADVICE FOR TEAMMATES:

Work as hard as you can everyday. And
don’'t take any days for granted

THOUGHTS FROM THANE:

Thank you to my family for the constant
support. Thank you to my past and present
teammates for helping me to be a better
person and teammate. Thank you to all the
coaches | have had. Coach Rip and Coach
Rippee for always pushing me to be better
on and off the court. Lastly Thank you to
Bentonville High School for allowing me to
represent this Great School to the best of
my abilities

THOUGHTS FROM THANE’S FAMILY:

Thane - It is so hard to believe you are in
your senior season. We have watched
you grow and develop so much, setting

goals and work hard to achieve them. We
are so proud of you, your commitment,
drive and determination to be the best
player, teammate, leader and friend you

can be! As the basketball chapter closes,
keep that same work ethic, find things
you are passionate about, and continue to
grow in your faith...We know your future is
bright! -
Mom, Dad and Avery love you very much
and we will continue to be your biggest
fans

THANE
5'1[1
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Going to Orlando my junior year and
rooming with Colton and Sawyer.

| plan to attend the University of Arkan-
sas to major in biology and eventually
pursue a career in medicine

Always put the team first. Hold each oth-
er accountable to working hard every day
and always lead by example on and off
the court.

I'd like to thank my family for always
supporting me throughout my basketball
career, my coaches for pushing me to be
not only a better athlete but also a better
man, and God for allowing me the oppor-

tunity to be a part of this team.

It has been a joy to watch you develop
your basketball skills and encourage
others these past 4 years in a game you
love. Always remain positive and keep
working hard in all you do!

We love you!

Mom, Dad, Noah and Todd

EN ANDERSON
6°2 GUARD
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MOST MEMORABLE MOMENT WITH THE
TIGER BASKETBALL PROGRAM:

Going to Orlando last season

PLANS AFTER HIGH SCHOOL:

Go to college, make memorable moments
and find a career path | can love for the rest
of my life

ADVICE FOR TEAMMATES:

Yes sir and no sir are usually the best
answers

THOUGHTS FROM ANTHONY:

Thank you to my family for supporting me
and attending all of my games.

THOUGHTS FROM ANTHONY'S FAMILY:

Anthony,

We can’t believe you are in your final
season of basketball. While it has not al-
ways been easy you have persevered. The

lessons the game have taught you will
carry throughout your life. We can’t wait

to see what the future holds for you.

Love always, Dad, Mom and Matthew

BENTONVILLE TIGERS 2020




MASON KRAKAU ABEL HUTCHINSON JAYLEN LEE
#1 GUARD #2 FORWARD #3 GUARD
5-11 JUNIOR 6-4 JUNIOR 6-2 SOPHOMORE

CADEN MILLER HAYDEN SHANKS
#4 FORWARD #10 GUARD
6-8 FRESHMAN 6-2 JUNIOR
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VARSITY (34 -

HARRISON HICKS XANDER COLLINS TATE KING
#15 FORWARD #20 GUARD #23 GUARD
6-7 JUNIOR 5-11 SOPHOMORE 6-1 JUNIOR

OWEN DEHRMANN
#24 GUARD
6-3 FRESHMAN

17




BENTONVILLE VARSITY LADY TIGERS
NO NAME POS HT GRADE

(o]0 Kadie Kultgen 5-6
1 Arianna Hardney 5-6 12
3 Ella Campbell 5-9 [0}
4 Alyssa Baker 5-8 12
5 Maddie Chambers 5-4 12
10 Gracie Eaves 5-8 12
11 Mya Richardson 5-6 11
13 Allison Disheroon 5-11 71
14 Samantha Rhuda 5-71 [0}
15 Abby Sweat 5-8 71
po) Regan Tunnell 5-11 70
21 Olivia Rustad 5-9 o]
22 Riley Hayes 5-8 12
23 Madison Hodes 5-3 12
24 Abbey Kate Sanders 5-7 [0}
25 Sarah Boles 5-4 71
30 Maryam Dauda 6-6 12
31 Kennedy Mitchell 5-8 70
32 Abi Pope 5-8 12
33 Claire Halbmaier 5-7 71
34 Nadia Akbar 5-8 71
35 Jada Brown 5-7 71

QTMOAOOAMTMAOATMOAMTMOONOQQ

Head Coach: Tom Halbmaier Assistant Coach: Ray Mayer, Michael Eaves
Managers: Allie Eccleston, Messiah Gipson, Sarah Miliken, Presley Russell

11.12.20 MOUNTAIN HOME AWAY 6:00
11.14.20 #LITTLE ROCK CENTRAL HOME (VARSITY) 3:00
11.17.20 GREENWOOD HOME 5:00/6:00
12.01.20 FARMINGTON HOME 5:00/6:00
12.04.20 RUSSELLVILLE AWAY 5:00/6:00
12.07.20 MOUNTAIN HOME HOME 6:00
12.15.20 GRAVETTE AWAY 5:00/6:00
12.22.20 NORTH LITTLE ROCK AWAY 3:00/4:00
12.29.20 GREENWOOD AWAY 5:00/6:00
01.02.21 CABOT AWAY 2:00/4:00
01.05.2171 HARBER* HOME 4:30/6:00
01.08.21 SOUTHSIDE* AWAY 4:30/6:00
01.12.21 HERITAGE* AWAY (VARSITY) 6:00
01.15.21 FAYETTEVILLE* HOME 4:30/6:00
01.719.21 OPEN

01.22.21 ROGERS* HOME 4:30/6:00
01.26.21 SPRINGDALE* AWAY 3:30/6:00
01.29.21 WEST* HOME 4:30/6:00
02.02.21 HARBER* AWAY 4:30/6:00
02.05.21 ##SOUTHSIDE* HOME 4:30/6:00
02.09.21 HERITAGE* HOME (VARSITY) 6:00
02.712.21 FAYETTEVILLE* AWAY 4:30/6:00
02.16.21 OPEN

02.19.21 ROGERS* AWAY 3:30/6:00
02.23.21 SPRINGDALE* HOME 4:30/6:00
02.26.21 WEST** AWAY 4:30/6:00
TBA CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT TBA TBA
03.04-07 STATE TBA TBA
03.12-14 STATE FINALS HOT SPRINGS TBA

# BENEFIT * CONFERENCE - JVG,VG | ## COLORS DAY | ** SENIOR NIGHT



MOST MEMORABLE MOMENT WITH THE
TIGER BASKETBALL PROGRAM:

Sophomore year during Harding camp,
| was trying to take a nap and everyone
kept messing with me. | got on the bed
and they attacked me. They picked me up
and tried to lock me in a closet.

PLANS AFTER HIGH SCHOOL:

Attend college, majoring in biology and
minoring in kinesiology

ADVICE TO OTHER TEAMMATES:

You will get your time to prove your tal-
ent for the game, it just takes time. Don’t
give up. Look forward to what's to come.

THOUGHTS FROM KADIE:

Thank you guys so much for all the sup-
port the past 3 years. You are a major
part of this program and we couldn’t do it
without y'all. We love y’all.

THOUGHTS FROM KADIE'S FAMILY:

My Kadie bug.. you were born with a ball.
We love watching you live your best life
and play ball... Forever my ballbug. -
Mom

KADIE KU

9'6 6U
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MOST MEMORABLE MOMENT WITH THE
TIGER BASKETBALL PROGRAM:

My most memorable moment with the
basketball team was when coach Halb-
maier threw his iPhone 4 across the gym
because he kept getting phone calls on
game day

PLANS AFTER HIGH SCHOOL:

After high school | plan on going to col-
lege and major in dental hygiene.

ADVICE FOR TEAMMATES:

Try staying positive no matter your cir-
cumstances and remember to enjoy the
moment while you’'re in it.

THOUGHTS FROM ARIANNA:

Thank you to my family, teammates and
the coaches who showed me love and
support over my basketball journey. | ap-
preciate all you guys have done!

THOUGHTS FROM ARIANNA’S FAMILY:

Arianna, we love you so much and are
proud of the young lady you have be-
come. Keep reaching for the stars. We
wish you an amazing senior year. Love
Mom, Dee and Anthony

TARDNEY
586 GUARD
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The one thing | remember about basket-
ball all my years playing is the effort
Coach Eaves endlessly put into me since
| first moved down here, leading to the
player | am now.

As of right now, | am planning on going
to college for basketball and/or track.
Then also study Pre-Dental.

Two major things to remember: always
support each other even if you guys are
frustrated and always bother Halbmaier.

Thank you for everyone who supported
me even when | didn’'t have any confi-
dence in myself.

Alyssa, we are so proud of you and the
young lady you've become. We have
loved watching you succeed on and off
the court! Stay strong and true to your-
self! We love you to the moon and back!
Have an amazing senior year!
Love, Mom, Jaden, Evie and Jaci

[nr

ALYSSA BAK
58 GUARD
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MOST MEMORABLE MOMENT WITH THE
TIGER BASKETBALL PROGRAM:

My most memorable moment would defi-

nitely be winning a state championship!

We worked so hard these past few years
and our hard work finally paid off!

PLANS AFTER HIGH SCHOOL:

My plan for after high school is attending
the University of Arkansas

ADVICE TO OTHER TEAMMATES:

Some advice | would like to share with
my teammates is always have a positive
attitude and work hard no matter what.

THOUGHTS FROM MADDIE:

Thank you all for supporting us these
past few years! Thank you for all the time
you have spent watching our games and

we appreciate you all cheering us on!

THOUGHTS FROM MADDIE’S FAMILY:

You've lit up our life with the fire in your
heart, stars in your eyes, and conta-
gious smile. it’s been an amazing journey
watching you grow into the person you
are. Remember “ be who you were created
to be and you will set the world on fire.”
much love — Mom, Dad, & Maxima

S CHAMBER|S
S4 GUARD
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Going to Orlando to play basketball and

spending time at the Universal parks with

the team. It was great team bonding and
we all made so many memories!

| plan to go to Harding University and ma-
jor in Mathematics with a teaching licen-
sure and coaching endorsement.

Work hard and have fun. Play your heart
out not just for you but for your team-
mates and your coaches. Bring home

another state championship! | have loved

playing with all of you and will always be
cheering you on!

| would like to say thank you to all my
family, friends, coaches, and teammates.
To my dad, thank you for being the best
(and almost only) coach I've ever had.
Mom, thank you for being my biggest fan

and supporting me in everything | do.
Lastly, | want to thank my brother Zach
for coming to all my games and cheering
me on and for always letting me beat him

at 1 on 1! I love you all!

We have enjoyed watching you play bas-
ketball all these years and are looking
forward to a great senior season. You
bring so much joy to our lives and are
such a light to those around you. We
love you more than words can express
and are excited to see what God has in

store for your future. Go Tigers! Senior

2021! Love, Mom, Dad, & Zachary

ERAC

EAY

5'8 GUARD
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MOST MEMORABLE MOMENT WITH THE
TIGER BASKETBALL PROGRAM:

Going to Florida Sophomore year and-
watching Hodes flirt with the guy next to
us on the plane.

PLANS AFTER HIGH SCHOOL:

Attend college and play basketball while-
working towards becoming a dental
hygienist.

ADVICE TO TEAMMATES:

Don’t take high school basketball for
granted. At the time it might feel like it
never ends, but then you look back and

it’s gone just like that. Your lows are nev-
er as low as you think. There are always
gonna be ups and downs in everything
you do, just try to learn from each expe-
rience the best you can. Lastly, enjoy ev-
ery minute you can with your teammates.
Enjoy the journey and trust the process.

THOUGHTS FROM RIILEY:

Thank you to my coaches, teammates and
family for always supporting us no matter
what! you sacrifice so much so that we
are able to do what we love and we are so
thankful for that!

THOUGHTS FROM RILEY'S FAMILY:

Riley, we are so proud of the amazing,
beautiful, and talented young lady you've
become. We have enjoyed watching your

journey and look forward to the next
chapter. With your hard work and deter-

mination, success is never far behind.
Love always, Mom, Dad, and Tanner

B HAYES
58E] GUARD
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My favorite memory is when we went to
Florida for the KSA tournament and got
to go to Universal Studios.

After high school | plan to move to North
Dakota and start an alpaca farm.

In life, as in bball, always make sure your
shoes are tied.

To all my fans | want to thank you for
supporting me while | sat on the bench
these past 3 years, | love all of you.

Beautiful girl you have such a sweet soul,

don’t let the world darken it. What will be

will be. Trust in the timing. “Sunsets are

proof that no matter what happens, every

day can end beautifully.” -Kristen Butler.
Love Mom, Dad, Drew, & Emma

'8 6U

BENTONVILLE TIGERS 2020

L=

i

e

C

A



MOST MEMORABLE MOMENT WITH THE
TIGER BASKETBALL PROGRAM:

Making it to Back to Back state finals and
winning the state championship

PLANS AFTER HIGH SCHOOL:

I will be attending the university of Bay-
lor to play Basketball and getting my
degree in Business.

ADVICE FOR TEAMMATES:

Take advantage of every moment and do
not take it for granted

THOUGHTS FROM MARYAM:

Thank you for all the love and support!!
I'm so proud to be a Tiger.

THOUGHTS FROM MARYAM’'S FAMILY:
Maryam- We hope your drive and dedi-

cation will always lead you to a happy
place in life. To think you contemplated
not playing basketball...you have worked

very hard, accomplished so much and
overcame obstacles with your contagious
smile and joy. We are extremely proud of
you and the wonderful woman you have

become. May your future hold all your
dreams coming true. All our love-Ali, Ni-

kola, Alyjah, Ma’aiki and Papa

DAUDA
W ARD
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Whenever | first was new to the team
and we were about to go to the Arkansas
Basketball Camp over the summer and |
dropped my phone in the toilet and didn’t

tell anybody because | was too
embarrassed.

| plan to go to college at NWACC.

Enjoy the time you have even the good
and the bad, and make sure that you be-
come friends with your teammates be-
cause they stick with you.

Thank you so much to everyone that has
supported me. | appreciate everyone who
has impacted me along the way. Thank
you mom and dad for the far drives, trips,
and the endless support you give me, |
love you guys!

Abi, experiencing this basketball jour-

ney with you has been exciting and fun

to watch. We are proud of your achieve-

ments and your self motivation. Always

be true to yourself. Thank you everyone

who has supported along the way! Love,
Mom, Dad, Lydia, and Chloe

D
D
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ELLA CAMPBELL MYA RICHARDSON ALLISON DISHEROON
#3 GUARD #11 GUARD #13 FORWARD
5-9 SOPHOMORE 5-6  JUNIOR 5-11  JUNIOR
SAMANTHA RHUDA ABBY SWEAT JADA BROWN
#14 FORWARD #15 GUARD #35 GUARD
5-11 SOPHOMORE 5-8 JUNIOR 5-7 JUNIOR

28
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OLIVIA RUSTAD ABBEY KATE SANDERS SARAH BOLES
#21 FORWARD #24 GUARD #25 GUARD
5-9 SOPHOMORE 5-7 SOPHOMORE 5-4  JUNIOR

KENNEDY MITCHELL CLAIRE HALBMAIER NADIA AKBAR

#31 FORWARD #33 GUARD #34 FORWARD
5-8 SOPHOMORE 5-7 JUNIOR 5-8 JUNIOR

BENTONVILLE TIGERS 2020-2021
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REGAN TUNNELL

#20 FORWARD e T aNaGeR
5-11 SOPHOMORE
SARAH MILIKEN PRESLEY RUSSELL
MANAGER MANAGER

30 BENTONVILLE TIGERS 2020-2021




CONGRATULATIONS

TO THE LADY TIGERS!
2019-2020
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BENTONVILLE JV/SOPHOMORE TIGERS
NO NAME POS HT GRADE

Mofe Sam-Adelusimo 6-2 10
John Verkamp 5-11 70
Jett Smith 5-7 10
Adrian Coleman 6-2 77
Parker Netherton 5-7 10
Cole Krebs 5-7 70
Diego Serrano 5-2 70
Daniel Draper 5-8 10
15 Aden Waller 6-2 70
20 Xander Collins 5-8 10
21 JD Sharp 5-8 o]
22 Ethan McCarthy 6-1 10
23 Drew Kinsey 5-9 70
24 Peyton Esters 170
317 Druv Robinson 6-2 70
32 Caden Pool 6-2 10
35 Gavin Thomas 5-9 70
40 Kyle Coutray 6-2 177

MO MOAOOOOOMOAOM

Head Coach: Joel Brown

12.01.20 Farmington Home 5:00
12.04.20 Russelville Away 4:45
12.08.20 Siloam Springs Home 5:30
12.71.20 Northside Away 5:00
12.18.20 Mountain Home Home 5:30
12.28.20 Greenwood Away 1:00
01.05.21 HarBer Home 4:30
01.08.21 Fort Smith Southside Away 5:30
01.12.21 Heritage Away 4:30
01.15.21 Fayetteville Home 4:30
01.719.21 Rogers Home 5:45
01.22.21 Springdale Away 4:30
01.26.21 West Home 6:00
01.29.21 HarBer Away 4:30
02.02.21 Fort Smith Southside Home 5:30
02.05.21 Heritage Home 4:30
02.09.21 Fayetteville Away 4:30
02.12.21 Rogers Away 5:45
02.76.21 Springdale Home 4:30

02.26.21 West Away 5:15



MOFE SAM-ADELUSIMO JOHN VERKAMP JETT SMITH
#0 FORWARD #1 GUARD #2 GUARD
6-2 SOPHOMORE 5-11 SOPHOMORE 5-7 SOPHOMORE
ADRIAN COLEMAN PARKER NETHERTON COLE KREBS
#3 FORWARD #4  GUARD #10 GUARD
6-2 JUNIOR 5-7 SOPHOMORE 5-7 SOPHOMORE
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DIEGO SERRANO DANIEL DRAPER ADEN WALLER
#11 GUARD #13 GUARD #15 GUARD
5-2 SOPHOMORE 5-8 SOPHOMORE 6-2 SOPHOMORE
JD SHARP ETHAN MCCARTHY DREW KINSEY
#21 GUARD #22 FORWARD #23 GUARD
5-8 SOPHOMORE 6-1 SOPHOMORE 5-9 SOPHOMORE
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PEYTON ESTERS DRUV ROBINSON CADEN POOL
#24 GUARD #31 GUARD #32 FORWARD
5-10 SOPHOMORE 6-2 SOPHOMORE 6-2 SOPHOMORE

GAVIN THOMAS KYLE COUTRAY
#35 GUARD #40 FORWARD
5-9 SOPHOMORE 6-2 JUNIOR
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BENTONVILLE FRESHMAN TIGERS
NO NAME POS HT GRADE

5-7
6-5
5-9

Landon Ayala
Benjamin Wheeler
Lucas Schneider
Tucker Hudgeons
Ini Adelusimo
Brennan Thrasher

20 Luke Coon

22 Caleb Ferguson

24 Keegan Asplund

30 Ryan Whidbee

32 Que Brown

33 Noah Anderson

40 Michael Carter

5-8
5-6
5-9
6-3
5-710
5-11
5-710

MM MOTMO®AOQ
© © WOV

Head Coach: Blake Short Managers: Manuel David, Aro Epley, Brady McKasson, Jason Gramling

TBA BLACK & GOLD SCRIMMAGE HOME TBA
11.16.20 Harrison HOME 5:30
11.79.20 Kimmons HOME 5:30
711.30.20 Greenwood HOME 5:30
12.03.20 Heritage HOME 5:30
712.70.20 Fayetteville White HOME 5:30
12.14.20 West AWAY 5:30
12.17.20 Rogers AWAY 5:30
01.07.21 Harrison AWAY 5:30
01.11.21 Central* HOME 5:30
01.14.21 Fayetteville White* AWAY 5:30
01.21.21 Lakeside* HOME 5:30
01.25.21 Heritage* AWAY 5:30
01.28.21 Rogers* HOME 5:30
02.01.21 George* HOME 5:30
02.04.21 Fayetteville Purple* AWAY 5:30
02.08.21 Siloam Springs* AWAY 5:30
02.11.21 West* HOME 5:30
02.15.21 Southwest* HOME 5:30
02.18.21 Farmington* AWAY 5:30

* The last 11 conference schools are conference games. They are labeled with an asterisk (*)
* Top 4 Teams in Conference Advance to the Regional Tournament
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LANDON AYALA BENJAMIN WHEELER LUCAS SCHNEIDER TUCKER HUDGEONS
#0 GUARD #1 GUARD #2 GUARD #3 FORWARD
5-7 FRESHMAN 6-5 FRESHMAN 5-9 FRESHMAN 5-10 FRESHMAN
INI ADELUSIMO BRENNAN THRASHER LUKE COON CALEB FERGUSON
#5 GUARD #15 FORWARD #20 FORWARD #22 GUARD

5-10 FRESHMAN 5-10 FRESHMAN 5-8 FRESHMAN 5-6 FRESHMAN
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KEEGAN ASPLUND RYAN WHIDBEE QUE BROWN
#24 GUARD #30 GUARD #32 GUARD
5-9 FRESHMAN 6-3 FRESHMAN 5-10 FRESHMAN
NOAH ANDERSON MICHAEL CARTER
#33 FORWARD #40 FORWARD
5-11 FRESHMAN 5-10 FRESHMAN

BENTONVILLE TIGERS 2020-2021



MANUAL DAVID ARO EPLEY BRADY MCKASSON JASON GRAMLING
MANAGER MANAGER MANAGER MANAGER
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BENTONVILLE FRESHMAN TIGERS
NO NAME POS HT GRADE

(o]0) Hailey Hill G/F 5-8

5-6
5-5
5-6
5-7
5-3
5-9
5-6
5-4

1 Anna Lee Kulka
3 Kaylee Vorisek
4 Nora Schuett

5 Graci Jones
(o] Motty Putnam

17 Arden Lewis

13 Kennedy Hooper
15 Danelle Muff
21 Linden Coons
22 McKinley Miller 5-4
23 Trinity Throckmorton F 5-6
24 Aleksandra Gundelach PF 6-0

AN NORANANANA)
© © © VWL

Head Coach: Holly Treat Managers: Georgia Almaguer, Emily Payne, Cora Edwards

TBA BLACK & GOLD SCRIMMAGE HOME TBA
11.12.20 Mountain Home AWAY TBA
11.16.20 Harrison HOME 5:30
11.79.20 Kimmons HOME 5:30
12.01.20 Greenwood HOME 5:30
12.03.20 Heritage HOME 5:30
12.07.20 Open

712.70.20 Fayetteville White HOME 5:30
12.14.20 West AWAY 5:30
12.15.20 Gravette AWAY 5:30
12.17.20 Rogers AWAY 5:30
01.07.21 Harrison AWAY 5:30
01.11.21 Central* HOME 5:30
01.14.21 Fayetteville White* AWAY 5:30
01.18.21 Open

01.21.21 Lakeside* HOME 5:30
01.25.21 Heritage* AWAY 5:30
01.28.21 Rogers* HOME 5:30
02.01.21 George* HOME 5:30
02.04.21 Fayetteville Purple* AWAY 5:30
02.08.21 Siloam Springs* AWAY 5:30
02.71.21 West* HOME 5:30
02.15.21 Southwest* HOME 5:30
02.18.21 Farmington* AWAY 5:30
02.22-27 Regional Tournament TBD TBD

* The last 11 conference schools are conference games. They are labeled with an asterisk (*)
* Top 4 Teams in Conference Advance to the Regional Tournament
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HAILEY HILL ANNA LEE KULKA KAYLEE VORISEK NORA SCHUETT
#00 GUARD/FORWARD #1 GUARD #3 GUARD #4  GUARD
5-8 FRESHMAN 5-6 FRESHMAN 5-5 FRESHMAN 5-6 FRESHMAN
GRACI JONES MOTTY PUTNAM ARDEN LEWIS KENNEDY HOOPER
#5 GUARD #10 GUARD #11 GUARD #13 GUARD
5-7 FRESHMAN 5-3 FRESHMAN 5-9 FRESHMAN 5-6 FRESHMAN

BENTONVILLE TIGERS 2020-2021 4]
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DANELLE MUFF LINDEN COONS MCKINLEY MILLER  TRINITY THROCKMORTON
#15 GUARD #21 POWER FORWARD #22 GUARD #23 FORWARD
5-4 FRESHMAN 5-10 FRESHMAN 5-4 FRESHMAN 5-6 FRESHMAN

ALEKSANDRA GUNDELACH
#24  POWER FEORWARD GEORGIA ALMAGUER EMILY PAYNE CORA EDWARDS

6-0 FRESHMAN MANAGER MANAGER MANAGER
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Premiere

Physical Therapy & Sports Rehab

HELPINGYOU
GET BACK
ON THE COURT

(479) 273-9933

Www.premiereptsr.com

Premiere PT proudly supports the Bentonville basketball teams!
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Tate,

Enjoy the
season, We
are proud of

you. Go
Tigers!

Love,
Good Grannie
& T,

Tate, wishing
you and your
teammates a
great season. We
are so proud of

you and your
accomplishments.
Go Tigers! Love,

Mom and Dad

HELPING YOU DEFEND
YOUR HOME COURT
SINCE 1928.

Shelley Parson is a proud sponsor of the
Bentonville High School Basketball Teams

Personal attention. Great rates. Call today!

479-271-8818

Shelley Parson

Your Local Agent| AR Insurance Producer License # 1662105

2106 SE 14th St, Bentonville, AR 72712
Sparson@farmersagentcom

£ FARMERS

INSURANCE

44
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DVANTAGE
AIRNG SERVICE

" The Right Temperatune at the Right Time!”

A/C Installation
Furnace Installation
Furnace Repair & Replacement
HVAC Maintenance
Indoor Air Quality
24/7 Emergency HVAC Service

479.561.8647

advantageairservice.com
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BENTONVILLE
1913 N Walton Blvd

479-254-7070
wwwvillageinsurance.net

Village Insurance, Inc.

Dur goal is to be the trusted advisor you rely on for all your insurance neec

HOME - BUSINESS « AUTO - LIFE - HEALTH

Wishing you
all the best
for your
junior

Season.

I'm so very
proud of you!

Love, Dad

Abel Hutchinson

W. Asa Hutchinson Ill | Attorney
The Asa Hutchinson Law Group, PLC

Bentonville, Arkansas
Phone: 479.878.1600

Email: ahutchinson@ahlawgroup.com

www.ahlawgroup.com

Licensed in Arkansas and Missouri

BENTONVILLE TIGERS 2020-2021
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The first step of a new journey can
be the most difficult. At Bonner
Orthodontics, we think of our
patients as family...their smiles a
work of art we help create.

We want to help you on your
journey to achieve a healthy,
esthetic smile and bite.

INVISALIGN

CLEAR BRACES

TRADITIONAL BRACES

BOARD CERTIFIED

KIDS & ADULTS

EVENING HOURS AVAILABLE

48
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Gracie, we love
your example of
hard work,
individual
responsibility
and self
determination in
always making
those around you
better. We can’t
wait to cheer
YOU and the
Bentonville
Tigers on to a
Back to Back
State
Championship!!!
The Rings of Fire
will burn bright.
We love you and
are so proud of
you!! #10 is our
Fav!

Dan, Car Car,
Logan & Rylee

@rm & pves XO
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We Support Bentonville Basketball

Let’s Go

Caden Miller

H#4

We are so proud of
the young man you
are growing up to be!

4

Love,
Papa Ken
&
Gigi

50
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David A. Lee Matt Walters Mike Frost

AR Ins. Producer Lic. AR Ins. Producer Lic. AR I";i ;gggz:’zer Lic.
#278648 #420505

We offer a compLLmewtarg Retirement Analysis & Financial Consultation

A Veteran Owned Financial Services Firm

Complete List of Services

OC Y N 5 ,'-v,, 7 ',-,\~-,,, ‘ - Y
Str ng * Charitable Giving * IRAs* Annuities (Fixed, Indexed,
Immediate) + Mutual Funds - Investment Products (401k, SEPs, etc): Personal Life
Insurance * Business Insurance Planning ° Estate Planning Support: Medicare

Support © Employment Retirement Rollovers

Mach-1 Financial Group, Inc. (“Mach-1”) is an SEC Registered Investment Adviser located in Bentonville, AR. Mach-1 may only transact business in those states in which it maintains a notice filing,
or qualifies for an exemption or exclusion from registration requirements. SEC registration does not constitute an endorsement of the firm by the Commission nor does it indicate that the adviser has
attained a particular level of skill or ability. Third party ratings and recognitions are no guarantee of future investment success and do not ensure that a client or prospective client will experience a
higher level of performance or results. These ratings should not be construed as an endorsement of the advisor by any client nor are they representative of any one client’s evaluation. For

full disclosures please see https://mach-1financial.com/disclosures/
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Alyssa Baker #

From the spunky little “tiger” to
the beautiful young woman you
have become, you have alwayg
been a source of great pride and
joy. We are go proud of your
accomplishments both in the
claggroom and on the court. We
know if you remain true to your
genuine caring nature and cling
tight to your faith your future
holds incredible promige. We look
forward to the next chapter in
your life.

All our love and support,

Mom, Jaden, Grandpa &
Grandma Baker

BENTONVILLE TIGERS 2020-2021
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Don’t know where to begin? We can help - career

assessment, college search and admission coaching,
financial assessment and planning assistance.

“SFC helped us to cut through the noise, make a plan for all three of our
children and reduce some of the anxiety around college.” Katie Verkamp

Corinne Power

(479) 530-5425
corinnepower@strategiesforcollege.com
www.strategiesforcollege.com

Dr. Todd Phelan and Dr. Molly Bell
2102 W. Pleasant Grove Road
Rogers, Arkansas 72758
(479) 636-3400
www.nhwadentist.com

Northuest Arkausas’ Source for #ealthy Swdes
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Brick is only the beginning.

Visit our Springdale showroom, for all your
wood, tile and stone flooring needs.

A
ACME
BRICK

TILE{{STONE
4877 N. 45th Street

Springdale, AR 72762
479.756.0550

brick.com/springdale
facebook.com/acmenwa

56
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Signs, banners,
and so much more.

At AMP Sign & Banner, we can help you find unique solutions for
your promotional needs. Email or call today to get started.

Amplify your brand.
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Northwest Youth is the youth Ministry of Northwest Church.
We meet at 6:30 on Wednesday nights at 305 SW Unity
Blvd, Bentonville, AR! Students 7th-12th grade are welcome
to join us every Wednesday for authentic worshiper, a
relevant message, and community time in small groups!

northwestchurch.tv
479.273.5141

Adam McDougal _
Financial Advisor edwardjones.com

eeeeeeeeee
4805 W Highland Knolls Rd

Suite 150

Rogers, AR 72758

Edward Jones
479-721-3216

MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING
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REALTOR

The JOSHUA HAGAN TEAM can
help you decide if selling makes
sense for you.

TRANSPORTATION

LLC
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: A Wisener, Cooper & Fergus, DDS

WE TREAT ALL PHASES OF DENTISTRY, INCLUDING:

* General & Family Dental * Cosmetic Dentistry *Oral Surgery
e Dental Implants e Invisalign * Sedation Dentistry
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FEY
TRUCKS FOR YOU ||
1-800-256-4805

TEY

TRUCKS FOR YOU [

We are so proud of the
person you are both on and
off the court. You are such
a blessing to our family and

we will always be your

biggest fans. We wish
you the absolute best
basketball season yet and
a very special senior year.
Just remember as you begin
this next chapter in your life
to stay strong in your faith
because with God all things
are possible. Go Tigers!
Love, Mom & Dad

| hope you have a great
senior year. | will be
cheering for you in every
basketball game and will be
sad to see you go off to
college. I am glad that you
are my big sister.
Love, Zach

BENTONVILLE TIGERS 2020-2021 o1




TEAMWORK 1S Bellenr.

All across the state, friends,
families and fans are gearing up
to cheer on their favorite players.

We’ll celebrate when they win.
And when they don’t?
We’ll support them even more —
just like we do for each other.
Here’s to team Arkansas.

& HirstSecurity
Bank Better.

Member FDIC We’re proud to be your community bank. fshank.com

62 BENTONVILLE TIGERS 2020-2021



$10 for 10 days of yoga

HNTRODUCTORY OFFER FOR NEW STUDENTS

monthly unlimited memberships % Packages
available For current students & Families

5208 \/illaae Pkwy, Ste 8, Roaers - 4790ITTS -
dlisson@beewellyogacom - www.beewellyogacom
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Specializing in Waste and Recycling Equipment

sales, Serv::)eB::;i;)nstallation 47 9 - 93 6 -1 4 5 5

Bentonville, AR 72712
P. 479-601-3754

service@super-equip.com Cooling & Heating Specialist for NWA
Rogers - Bentonville - Springdale - Fayetteville
Air Conditioning / Heating / Commercial Refrigeration
Service - New Installation - Replacement
nwacoolingandheating.net
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We are proud of you Gracie! Wishing you and
your team a great season!
We love you, Papa and Nana Harris

s ob CHIROPRACTIC
& REHAB

Dost sazis

Get More Out Of Your Starting Lineup!

BENTONVILLE TIGERS 2020-2021
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Pick the

right team

Here’s the deal: When you go with State Farm®, you get a local agent that can
deliver Good Neighbor service at surprisingly great rates. Call me today.

Like a good neighbor, State Farm is there.”

Bryan Lewis, Agent

4201 W New Hope Road

Rogers, AR 72758

Bus: 479-936-8008
bryan@bryanlewisinsurance.com

o StateFarm-
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GOOD LUCK THIS SEASON!

HARRISON HICKS

Gracie, we are so proud to call you our niece and love
the Christian example you have become. Enjoy your

NORTHWEST ARKANSAS

senior year #10! Love, Uncle D & Uncle J

Ty Ballinger

Office: (479) 372-4705

(479) 644-9921

gibsonrealtor.com

Gracie Eaves
#10
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Riley, we are
so proud of
what you have
accomplished.

Have a great
year! Love
Mom, Dad, and
Tanner

RILEY HAYES #22

Gracie, you are a beautiful and talented young
lady. We are so very proud of who you have
become. We hope you have the greatest senior
year ever and remember we will always be here
for you cheering you on. Love you to the moon
and back! Kathy, Gene, Derek, Ethan, and Maddie

1411 E. Centerton Blvd
Centerton, Arkansas
(479) 717-3611

1728 South 46th
Suite 101
Rogers, Arkansas
(479) 636-0088
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Call Today!
(479) 273-1444

1009 SE 14th St
Bentonville, AR

www.bestcollisioninc.com

BENTONVILLE TIGERS 2020-2021
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Maddie
‘You knew from the time anyone would
ask that you were gonna be a
ball player.

Husky, Swish, BBC, Wings, Timberwolf,
Banshee, Flight and Tiger
Walching you grow into the vivacious
young woman you are has been a blessing.
Tieep that spark in your eye
& fire in your heart.

‘We love you,

Mom, Dad and Max

Thrasher & Chambers Wealth Management

Mark Chambers, CEO, President

Retirement Plans - 401(k)
IRA - Stocks - Mutual Funds

Annuities - Bonds - Insurance

(479) 273-5333

1001 SE 28th Street, Suite 1 | Bentonville, AR 72712

PROUD SPONSOR OF BENTONVILLE TIGER BASKETBALL
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Hayden - Make the most of
this basketball season! We
are so proud of you!
Always be the hardest
worker on and off the court!

We love you!

Mom, Dad, Michael and
Evan

HAYDEN SHANKS

Abi, we are so
proud of your
efforts in school
and basketball.
You have grown
into a beautiful
and intelligent
youngd lady.
Keep focused
on your
future. You will
do great things!

We love you,
Dad, Mom,
Lydia & Chloe

May integrity
and uprightness
protect me, be-

cause my hope, ﬂ .
Lord, is in you. '/, /P
Psalms 25:21 ‘/ O(,e
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Proud Supporter of
Bentonville Athletics

BENTONVILLE TIGERS 2020-2021

/3




METAL BUILDING COMPONENTS

CENTRAL.
STATES,.

Central States proudly supports »
-

Bentonville High School

TIGER

BASKETBALL.

centralstatesmfg.com

74 BENTONVILLE TIGERS 2020-2021



1601 SW A St.

Bentonville , AR 72712
Office: (479) 273-7786
Mobile: (479) 531-1121
FAX: (479) 271-0433

robin.wright@afbic.com
FARM
N N BUREAU
Robin Wright INSURANCE

AR Ins. Lic. # 15712434

Farm BUReau MuTuaL INSURANCE COMPANY OF ARKANSAS, INC.
SOUTHERN FARM BUREAU CAsuALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SOUTHERN FARM BUREAU LiFe INSURANCE COMPANY

Soliciting agent for Arkansas Blue Cross and Blue Shield. Not authorized to issue policies.

From Pre-K balling in Texas
to now achieving your dream
in Arkansas, our Purple
Pirate Princess is PROUD to
be a Freshman Lady Tiger!
We love to watch you all
play. #TigerUpLadies!

We Love You Anna Lee!
Always our #1
Your biggest fans, The
Kulkas, Juricas and Hoskins

ANNA LEE
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THANK YOU TO THOSE WHO SUPPORT
BENTONVILLE BASKETBALL!

Anderson Family

Carter Family & Associates

Wilson Family
Aden Waller
Allen Family
Caleb & Britney Miller
Chris & Danielle Freeman
Collins Family

Asa & Susan Hutchinson
Beverly Draper
Cali Undernehr
Chad & Lana Evans

A. Nzigamasabo & Faye Meland
Amy Garvin
Andrea & Mark Harrison
Arlis & Jan Thrasher
Ben & Rachel Keelum
Blanchette
Bob & Judy Tatanish
Bolle Family
Bryan & Amy Ford
Carol Hoskins
Charlotte Sharp
Darell & Nelda Netherton
Darla Cates
Darrell Gundelach
Daryl & Gretchen Lobik
Dave & Sarah Wengel
David & Connie Blackmon
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Dehrmann Family
Kinsey Family

Mark & Julie Miller
Nikolish Family
Rita Mouser

Corinne Thomas
Dustin & Leslie Colebank
Esters Family

Jan Corrales Ralph Clare
Krebs Family Robinson Family
Lisa Geiger Ron Revard

James & Lisa Hicks
Jeff & Kim Cuban
Joe Stalls
Khan & Janet Schwanhausser

Sam-Adelusimo Family
Shanks Family

Serrano Family
Smith Family
Stephen P. Carter, P.A.
Tom & Janet Tate
Triangle Rocking R
Trucks For You

Lloyd & Diana Sweat
Mary Mitchell
Steve & Janet Bareis
Tom & Lynn Schneider

David & Pam Cunningham

Debbie Hill
Dennis & Jill Birge
Edna Moore
Edward & Jane Polzin
Elizabeth Feruson
Gail & Glenn Chambers
HWY 471 Storage, LLC
Jane Hamilton
Jason Holcomb
Jeff & Sarah Wrona
Jennifer Lloyd Martin
Jim & Dianne Campbell
John McConnell
Kara Reinbolt
Katya Chalova

Kelly & Heather High
Kenneth & Candice Hudgeons
Larry Netherton
Laurel & Mark Decker
Lauren Linn
Lewis E. Epley, Jr.
Lillian Cook
Lynn & Laveta Howerton
Lynne Talley
Marcus McKasson
Mark & Tena Larson
Mark Hoops
Matt Thell & Jennifer Hanson
Michael & Sue Sharp
Michael Stigge
Noble & Carolyn Lewis
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Paula Hutcheson Chism
Randy & Esther Kirchhoff
Randy Craig
Ray & Mary Townzen
Rebecca & Gerald Harris
Richie and Karen Roberts
Robert & Vella Lewis
Ryan & Jennifer Schneider
Scott & Wendy Putnam
Sharron Washington
Sondra Fisher
Stephanie Howell
Steve & Michelle Carter
Steve & Nelda Zielinski
Tom & Mary Jarrett
Wayne & Nila Spencer
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Alan Epley
Amy Kolich
Andrea Frisby
Ann & Moises Moris
Bill & Glenda McSpadden
Bill & Shirley Pierce
Blake & Tammy Patton
Bleeker Family
Brittany Nathan Jones
Bruce Safreea
Carol Thomas
Chad & Stacey Virning
Charles and Janet Epley
Chris and Anita Bryant
Christy and Tom Branham
Core Enterprises
Crawford Real Estate & Assoc.
Cynthia & Greg Scheufens
Dale Cleavenger
Daryl & Gretchen Lobik
David & Amy Ghidotti
Debbie Jones
Don Schmutz
Doug & Judy Blank
Doug & Karen Spencer
Doug & Stephanie Fontenot

Edward & Delores Zielinski
Freddie & Lindsay Davis
Gabe & Jenny Waldrop

Gil & Doris Coon
Glen & Claire Wilkerson
Gloria Vega
Irina & Mikhail Kubantsev
James & Felicia Ragland
James & Phyllis Berry
James Kalata
Jane Jurgens
Jim & Jeanne Sanders
Jim & Sue Pauyne
Joe & Carla Hysell
John & Nubia Hutchinson
John & Tanya Sharp
Jonathon & Toni Guthrie
Kathie Chambers
Katie Byrum

Keith & Barbara Merckx
Kelly & Paula Allred
Kim Lloyd
Leslee Wright
Lewis & Kathy Kaslow
Linda & Otto Saylors
Linda Timm

Louis & Phyllis Kealer
Manijeh Haghayeghi
Mark & Jodie Stowe
Marlys & Bob Frimml

Martha Smith
Martha Wilson Hill
Mary E. Unnewehr
Mary Emily & Annabelle Parker
Matthew & Megan Roughton
Max Koonce
McCarthy Family
McKasson Family
Merlyn & Carol Petersmeyer
Mike & Betsy Meek
Mike & Kelly Hughes
Mike & Lysa Trammell
Mike & Teresa Throckmorton
Mr. & Mrs. R.N. Mashore
Nancy Rosales
Necole Meyers
Nicole Thomas
Nye Family
Paul & Cheryle Artman
Peter & Vivian Caruso
Randy & Janice Woods
Rebecca Hevelone
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Rich & Jewel Knapp
Richard King
Ricky & Susie Pearson
Rob & Ann Thurou
Robert & Doreen Krebs
Rod & Char Ostrowski
Rod Washington
Roger & Ellen Miller
Ruth & Glen Collins
Sara Draper
Sarah & Jack Murders
Scott & Raegan Barnes
Sharon & James Ross
Sharon Coons
Shirley Ferguson
Sissie Swire
Smith & Davis Orthodontics
Solutions Chiropractic & Rehab
Stan & Rena Hill
Tammy & Mike Baker
Thomas Cantu
Tim & Pam Butler
Verlene Stigge Schaaf
Waetje Joyce
William & Karen Tye
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479-631-1100
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ATHLETES

Building Champions for Life through the transformational
power of sports | www.aaoteam.org
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ALL-STATE HISTORY

Brayden Freeman | Maryam Dauda, Isabella Irlenborn,
Natalie Smith

Connor Deffebaugh, Michael Shanks | Maryam Dauda,
Avery Hughes, Emily Sanders

Asa Hutchinson 1V, Michael Shanks | Fess Hawkins,
Avery Hughes

Jordan Hemphill | Krista Clark

Malik Monk, Tyler Robinson | Madison Brittain, Maren Johnston
Malik Monk | Jordan Martin, Peyton Taylor

Malik Monk, Jake Caudle, Tyrik Dixon | Jordan Martin
Nick Smith, Austin Heard | Julia Garrard, Taylor Lee
Nick Smith | Taylor Lee

Nick Smith | Montana Lewis

Stephanie Horton

Rachel Carter

Kaylena Andersen

Jennifer McNames

Ricky Ludeman

Ashley Wettengel

Michael Bennett | Ashley Wettengel

Michael Bennett

Amanda Winter, Bekkah Boyce

Martha Hancock, Bekkah Boyce

Guy Whitney

Jackie Entwisle

BENTONVILLE TIGERS 2020-2021




SNITORNWVILILE YOURTH AUTTHLETTICS

Supporting the Future Bentonville Tigers.

Bentonville Youth Athletics (formerly Bentonville Basketball Club -
BBC) is a non-profit, volunteer, competitive sports organization
developing Bentonville Public School’s youth for junior high and

senior high sports. We are dedicated to the development of
physical, mental, and moral attributes of young athletes from a
Christ centered perspective.

Currently offering Basketball and Football for 3rd - 6th graders.
Students must be enrolled in the Bentonville Public School District.
Our teams will compete in the Gridiron Football League and the
NWA Basketball League, both hosted by the AAO (including the

new Rogers location).

We are always looking for volunteers, if interested email us at
bentonvilleyouthathletics@gmail.com

Or visit us at www.bentonvilleyouthathletics.com

Building Champions One Player at a Time!
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